BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE
COUNTY OF AMADOR, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF:

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE STATE OF ) RESOLUTION NO. 14-070
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND )
SERVICES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH )
CARE SERVICES CONTRACT AMENDMENT FOR )
SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER (SUD) SERVICES )
WITH AMADOR COUNTY FOR THE TERM OF )
JULY 1, 2010 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2014 )

WHEREAS, the original agreement was between both the Department of Alcohol and Drug
Programs and the Department of Health Care Services this amendment modifies the California State
Department, to only Health Care Services; and

WHEREAS, the State of California Department of Health Care Services FY 2013-2014 contract
amendment for Substance Use Disorder services agreement number 12-89237 amendment number A02
with Amador County for FY 2013-2014, for the period of July 1, 2010 through June 30, 2014 has
increased by $5,466 and amended to read $1,825,251; and

WHEREAS, certain changes made in the amendment are shown within the attached document
entitled “Standard Agreement Attachment for Counties — Contract Changes from Fiscal Year 2012-13 to
Fiscal Year 2013-14" as: Text additions are displayed in bold and underline. Text deletions are displayed
as strike through text.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Amador County Board of Supervisors does hereby approve the State
of California Department of Health Care Services contract amendment for Substance use Disorder with
Amador County for the period of July 1, 2010 through June 30, 2014 in the amount of $1,825,251.

The foregoing resolution was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the County
of Amador at a regular meeting thereof, held on the 15" day of July, 2014 by the following vote:

AYES: Theodore F. Novelli, Brian Oneto, John Plasse, and Louis D. Boitano
NOES: None
ABSENT: Richard M. Forster

N T

Theodore FNovelli/ Chairman

ATTEST:

JENNIFER BURNS, Clerk of the
Board of Supervisors, Amador County,

Deputy i e

(RESOLUTION NO. 14-070) (7/15/14)




